NLC India Limited



('Navratna' - Government of India Enterprise)
Registered Office: No.135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai-600 010.
Corporate Office: Block-1, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu.





Lr.No. NLC/Secy/Updates/2024

Dt. 08.01.2024

To

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051.

Scrip Code: **NLCINDIA**

To

BSE Ltd.

Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai-400 001.

Scrip Code : **513683**

Sir / Madam,

Subject: Registration on Online Dispute Resolution Portal ("ODR Portal")

Ref: SEBI Circular reference SEBI/HO/OIAE/OIAE_IAD-1/P/CIR/2023/131 dated July 31, 2023.

Pursuant to SEBI Circular reference SEBI/HO/OIAE/OIAE_IAD-1/P/CIR/2023/131 dated July 31, 2023 (Updated as on August 4, 2023) read with Circular No. SEBI/HO/OIAE/IGRD/CIR/P/2023/156 dated September 20, 2023, (SEBI Circulars) this is to inform that NLC India Limited ("the Company") has registered itself on the SMART ODR Portal (Securities Market Approach for Resolution Through ODR Portal).

This platform is designed to enhance investor grievance redressal by enabling investors to access Online Dispute Resolution Institutions for the resolution of their complaints as per the SEBI Circulars.

Link to the SMART ODR Portal is: https://smartodr.in/login

The aforesaid SEBI Circulars and Link for ODR Portal is hosted on the website of the Company at www.nlcindia.in under the Investors Contact section.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for **NLC India Limited**

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer